to Rs 350.88 showing an incremental benefit of Rs 175.44
(Table 4)

Cost of Water Saving Technology

The different types of micro-irrigation systems are available
in the market suited for different crops and with different
level of water application efficiency. Farmers were using
three types of micro-irrigation system viz., sprinkler, drip
and micro-tube depending upon the crop grown by the
farmers. Within sprinkler, three types of sprinklers i.e.

Table 5: Per Hectare Cost of Micro-Irrigation System

Types of micro-irrigation system Total cost of micro- Subsidy on micro- Net cost of micro-
irrigation systemirr igation system irrigation system

Rs. Per cent Rs. Per cent Rs. Per cent

1. Sprinkler 65843.96 100.00 30831.95 46.83 35012.02 53.17
2. Sprinkler - Nandan 79206.01 100.00 38392.09 48.47 40813.92 51.53
3. Sprinkler - Mini Israel 88938.22 100.00 40540.54 45.58 48397.68 54.42
4. Drip Irrigation-Online 53429.60 100.00 24791.13 46.40 28638.47 53.60
5. Drip Irrigation-inline 133147.65 100.00 59360.78 44.58 73786.87 55.42
6. Micro-tube 56250.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 56250.00 100.00

Table 4: Source-wise Income (Rs/year)

Source of Income Before adoption of WST After adoption of WST Incremental benefit

1. Agriculture 109587.72 207929.82 98342.11
2. Dairy 45684.21 59596.49 13912.28
3. Business/Trader 14561.40 1754.39 -12807.02
4. Service 1815.79 71684.21 69868.42
5. Water selling 175.44 350.88 175.44

Total 171824.56 341315.79 169491.23

Impact of Water Saving Technology On Blue Wateruse and Productivity: Analysis fron North Gujarat Region, India

681 ©2013 New Delhi Publishers. All rights reservedPRINT ISSN.: 0974-1712 ONLINE ISSN.: 2230-732X

simple sprinkler, sprinkler-Nandan and mini Israel were
available in the market and farmers installed in the study
area. In case of drip irrigation system it was two types i.e.
drip irrigation – online and inline. Per hectare cost of micro-
irrigation system, subsidy given by the government and
actual cost incurred by the farmers is given in Table 5. Out
of the total cost of micro-irrigation system, farmers